

CS No. 366/20
Lalit Kumar Jha vs. Lavkesh Jain

12.11.2020

ORDER

Present: None for plaintiff.

No report has been received regarding service of summons upon the defendant.

Although the plaintiff has not appeared, no adverse order shall be passed in view of the circular issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No.249/RG/DHC/2020 dated 06.08.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.

List for further proceedings on **25.01.2021**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
12.11.2020