

CS No. 366/20

Lalit Kr. Jha vs. Lavkesh Jain

25.10.2021

Pursuant to order No. 19074-19201/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.

Present: Sh. Satish Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rohit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant.

Written statement alongwith vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy be supplied to the opposite side.

List for filing of replication, with advance copy to the opposite side, A/D of documents and consideration on issues, on 04.02.2022.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.10.2021