

CS No.366/20
Lalit Kumar Jha vs. Lavkesh Jain

22.09.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, the case is listed for PE. Further, neither any evidence by way of affidavit of the plaintiff witness has been filed nor any plaintiff witness is present.

Still, in the interest of justice, plaintiff is granted one more opportunity for PE subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited with Advocates Welfare Funds, Dwarka Bar Association, on **09.02.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.09.2022