

17 CS No. 366/20  
LALIT KUMAR JHA Vs. LAVKESH JAIN

09.02.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Satish Jha, Ld. Counsel.

None for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit has been filed by PW Lalit Kumar Jha. Copy already stated to have been supplied to the opposite side.

An application seeking waiver of cost has also been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Considering the delay, the application in hand stands dismissed.

Cost be deposited by the plaintiff in terms of previous order.

Put up for PE on **17.05.2023**.

At this stage, receipt of cost has been filed by the plaintiff. Same be taken on record.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 09.02.2023.**