

CS DJ ADJ366-20  
LALIT KUMAR JHA Vs. LAVKESH JAIN

29.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Satish Jha.  
Sh. Manas Rao, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE and PW-1 ie. plaintiff is also present for his examination, however, request for adjournment has been made by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant on the ground that main counsel is not available today being held up at Kerala High Court. Same is vehemently opposed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. Considered. In the interest of justice and on request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant, matter stands adjourned for PE subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid by defendant to the plaintiff.

Be listed for PE on **12.12.2023**.

**(ANUJ AGRAWAL)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:29.08.2023**