

16 CS DJ ADJ 366/20 LALIT KUMAR JHA Vs. LAVKESH JAIN

01.04.2024

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar and Sh. Manish Kumar, Proxy counsels for
Sh.Satish Chand Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, PW-1 is not present.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the defendant.

Put up for PE on **23.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.04.2024