

19  
CS DJ ADJ 366/20  
Lalit Kumar Jha Vs. Lavkesh Jain

16.10.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

None appeared for plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning.

Record reveals that none appeared for plaintiff on LDOH as well. In fact, PW1 has also not appeared on last two dates. It seems that plaintiff is not interesting to pursuing the present proceedings.

In view thereof, present case is dismissed in default for non appearance as well as for non-prosecution.

Case file be consigned to Record Room after completion of necessary formalities.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.10.2024