

21 CS DJ ADJ 366/20 LALIT KUMAR JHA Vs. LAVKESH JAIN

08.09.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today against Notification Dated 13.08.2025 issued by Ld. LG of Delhi.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.
Plaintiff in person (through VC).

Order dated 05.03.2025 not complied by defendant despite opportunity. Be complied within 2 weeks as last and final opportunity.

Put up for DE on **28.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **08.09.2025** (GM)