

14 CS DJ ADJ 366/20 LALIT KUMAR JHA VS. LAVKESH JAIN

20.12.2025

Present: Dr. Satish C Jha and Sh. Amit Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Matter is fixed for DE. However, evidence by way of affidavit could not be tendered for want of appropriate certificate to prove internet generated copies of documents.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case and also the fact the matter is pending for leading DE since 03.06.2025 cost of Rs. 2000/- is imposed upon defendant to be paid to the plaintiff.

At request, put up for DE on **28.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.12.2025 (sr)