

21 CS DJ ADJ 366/20  
LALIT KUMAR JHA Vs. LAVKESH JAIN

12.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.  
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Dr. Satish Jha, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for DE.**

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that his daughter is not well. Not objected by the counsel for plaintiff.

List for purpose fixed on **13.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 12.03.2026