

23 CS DJ ADJ 366/20 LALIT KUMAR JHA Vs. LAVKESH JAIN

18.03.2026

Present: Dr. Satish Jha and Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with  
defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.**

Counsel for defendant prays for adjournment on the ground that he has applied for certified copy of the file and same is yet to be received. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection to the same.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **09.04.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.03.2026