

21 CS DJ ADJ 366/20  
LALIT KUMAR JHA Vs. LAVKESH JAIN

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff. (VC)  
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.**

Counsel for defendant appears through VC and prays for adjournment on account of personal exigency. Counsel for plaintiff does not object to the same.

List for purpose fixed on **18.04.2026** at **2 PM**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 09.04.2026