

21

CS DJ ADJ 366/20

LALIT KUMAR JHA Vs. LAVKESH JAIN

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Jha, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Karan Singh, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Counsel or defendant prays for adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is busy before another court.

Counsel for plaintiff objects and submits that repeated adjournment have been sought by defendant. He submits that on every date of hearing, counsel for defendant has one or another excuse to seek adjournment. He submits that some cost be imposed on the defendant.

In the circumstances, this court considers it fit to burden the defendant with a cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

List for final arguments on **13.05.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.04.2026