

27 CS DJ ADJ 366/20
LALIT KUMAR JHA Vs. LAVKESH JAIN

13.05.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Karan Singh, Proxy Counsel for defendant. (through VC)

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

None appears for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant appears through VC and prays for adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available. An application seeking postponement of the date of hearing has been moved in this regard.

It is stated that main counsel for defendant had pre-fixed matter before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and Hon'ble High Court of Delhi hence he is not available today.

In view of the contents, application is allowed.

List for purpose fixed on **10.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.05.2026

At 02:20 PM

Dr. Satish Jha, Ld Counsel for plaintiff appears in person and he has been apprised of the court proceedings.

List on date already fixed.

Written arguments, if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.05.2026